

This 2023-2024 Millis Lions Club directory is dedicated in loving memory of Lion Lisa Duhamel.

Millis Lions Club President, Lisa Duhamel, was born with the "heart of a Lion"... a Lions Club Lion. Kind, compassionate, smart, loving, and dedicated to the members of her Club, citizens of Millis, and those in need around the world.

Lisa became part of the Millis Lions Club family long before she was inducted as a member. With her husband, Lion Ron Paulo,

Lisa's smiling face was always present at our Super Bowl Breakfasts, Brewfests, auctions, and other events and fundraisers.

Lion Lisa was inducted as a member of the Millis Lions Club on September 4th 2018, and quickly rose to positions of leadership during her first year. Lion Lisa chaired several of the Club's more prominent fundraisers with both integrity and grace. In 2019, Lion Lisa was elected to the position of 2nd vice-president, beginning her journey through the chairs of leadership. During those years, Lion Lisa continued to lead with integrity, mentor with passion, and embody what it means to be a Lion.

On July 1st 2023, Lion Lisa became the 78th King Lion of the Millis Lions Club. Tragically, just 6 short weeks later, on August 5th, we lost our dear friend and leader.

The members and leadership of the Millis Lions Club have chosen to honor King Lion Lisa this year by proudly representing her at each Club meeting and dedicating this directory in her memory.

King Lion Lisa was a proud Millis Lion, wonderful and loving wife, mother and friend, and her memory will be eternal for the members of the Millis Lions Club.

"So long as the memory of certain beloved friends lives in my heart, I shall say that life is good." — Helen Keller